
City of Apache Junction, Arizona

Legislation Text

300 E Superstition
Boulevard

Apache Junction, AZ  85119

Consideration of approval for the award of contract to Sunland Asphalt for fog seal street preservation on
select city streets. The work would be through the 1 Government Procurement Alliance cooperative Contract
No. 17-16P-05 in the amount of $131,795.00 plus a 10% contingency for unforeseen change orders, in the
amount of $13,179.00 for a total project cost not to exceed $144,974.00.  Work is planned for Fall 2020 and
will result in a preserved street surface and new street striping for the streets, as presented and discussed for
the FY 20/21 CIP & Street Maintenance Plan at the June 16, 2020 City Council work session.

File #: 20-309, Version: 1

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Printed on 4/21/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

